Introduction
The SPC58XXADPT64S rev. B evaluation board supports STMicroelectronics SPC582BxxE1, SPC584BxxE1 and
SPC58xCxxE1 microcontrollers in eTQFP64 package.
Figure 1. SPC58XXADPT64S rev. B
 SPC58XXADPT64S rev. B evaluation board
UM2790
User manual
UM2790 - Rev 1 - February 2021

Layout overview
UM2790 - Rev 1 page 13/24
7 BOM
Table 9. BOM
Item QTY Reference Manufacturer Code Value Part description
1 7
C4, C10, C28,
C31, C47, C48,
C59
2.2 uF Mult. cer. cap. 16V 0805 - automotive
series - not mounted!
2 9
C5, C8, C11, C13,
C15, C17, C19,
C29, C32
CCERSMD104-0603M 100 nF Mult. cer. cap. 50V 0603
3 13
C6, C9, C22, C23,
C24, C25, C26,
C30, C33, C42,
C43, C44, C45
CCERSMD103-0603M 10 nF Mult. cer. cap. 50V 0603
4 7
C7, C34, C36,
C38, C40, C49,
C50
CCERSMD225-0805M 2.2 uF Mult. cer. cap. 16V 0805 - automotive
series
5 4 C12, C14, C16,
C18 CCERSMD475-0805M 4.7 uF Mult. cer. cap. 16V 0805
6 4 C35, C37, C39,
C41 CCERSMD473-0603M 47 nF Mult. cer. cap. 50V 0603
7 1 C51 47 pF DNP Mult. cer. cap. 50V SMD 0603 - not
mounted!
8 1 C52 CCERSMD270-0603 27 pF Mult. cer. cap. 50V SMD 0603
9 2 C53, C55 10 pF DNP Mult. cer. cap. 50V SMD 0603 - not
mounted!
10 2 C54, C57 DNM Mult. cer. cap. 50V SMD 0603 - not
mounted!
11 1 C56 CCERSMD104-0603M 100 nF Mult. cer. cap. 50V SMD 0603
12 1 C58 CCERSMD270-0603M 27 pF Mult. cer. cap. 50V SMD 0603
13 1 CN1 SAM-TFM10502LDWT Samtec TFM-105-02-
L-D-WT
Samtec 5x2 TFM connector - 1.27 mm
pitch - with weld Tabs

Item QTY Reference Manufacturer Code Value Part description
23 3 J20, J22, J25 STRIP2PM STRIP2PM Male strip 2 poles see mech part - close !
24 2 J23, J24 SAM-QSH12001LDA Samtec QSH-120-01-
L-D-A
Samtec 0.5 mm pitch high speed SMD
socket
25 1 J26 BNC-SMA-FEM-180 BNC-SMA-FEM-180 Conn. RF SMA 180°
26 1 JP1 Jumper SMD - close! - with a solder
drop !
27 1 JP2 STRIP2PM STRIP2PM Male strip 2 poles see mech part -
normally open !
28 1 LD1 LEDSMDGIAL-0805 Yellow Led Diode Yellow SMD 0805
29 1 LD2 LEDSMDRED-0805 Red Led diode red SMD 0805
30 1 OSC1 Q8MHZ-SMD-3953M 8 MHz Hybrid quartz osc SMD ECS 3953M
31 1 Q2 TRNJD2873-SMD NJD2873 NPN plastic Power transistor DPAK
32 1 R2 RESMD000-805-5 0R Resistor 1/10W 5% 0805
33 6 R3, R5, R27, R28,
R29, R30 RESMD000-0603 0R Resistor 1/10W 1% 0603
34 2 R6, R9 RESMD472-0603 4K7 Resistor 1/10W 1% 0603
35 2 R7, R11 10K DNP Resistor 1/10W 1% SMD 0603 - not
mounted!
36 1 R8 RESMD103-0603 10K Resistor 1/10W 1% 0603
37 1 R10 RESMD0R1-1206 0R1 Resistor 1/2W 1% 1206
38 2 R12, R18 RESMD103-0603 10K Resistor 1/10W 1% SMD 0603
39 1 R13 RESMD000-0603 0R Resistor 1/10W 1% SMD 0603
40 2 R16, R17 RESMD561-0603 560R Resistor 1/10W 1% SMD 0603
41 2 R19, R21 RESMD221-0603 220R Resistor 1/10W 1% SMD 0603
42 1 R20 RESMD472-0603 4K7 Resistor 1/10W 1% SMD 0603
43 1 R22 RESMD49R9-0603 49R9 Resistor 1/16W 1% 0603
44 1 R24 100R Resistor 1/10W 1% 0603 - not mounted!
45 2 R25, R26 DNM Resistor 1/16W 1% SMD 0603 - not
mounted!
46 1 SW1 PULSANTECS Pushbutton Pushbutton NO low profile for pcb